Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 8- 2021

IMO

9123295
8812954
9393230
9559169
8302301
8502145
9071636
9193525
9481489
9132480
9557783
8835994
9722015
9793868
P210012
9802499
9615171
9407029
8866773
9615028
9603702
9216353
7116793
7919781
9623881
9005467
9414955
9410131
9474395
9328340
9086320
9588536

Name*

DENIZHAN TRIO
DINA QUEEN
GOURAYA
LAURUS
CHODZIEZ
CHRISTINE
FERAHNAZ
LOTUS

NEW EXPLORER
SERDIKA

STIDIA
ARSLANBEY
BALTIC WASP
BANGLAR AGRADOOT
CLAREMONT
CMA CGM ABU DHABI
CMB MEDOC
DREMORA 1
DVINA

HADAR

JIN HAO
MAYFIELD
MAYMONA
MED VOYAGER
MELINDA

MN SPIRIT

NEW AGE
NILUFER SULTAN
NORDIC ITALIA
OCEAN MARINER
OCEAN S
PATMOS JOHN

Flag

PA
KM
DZ
MD
MT
LR
VU
EG
LR
BZ
DZ
PA
MH
BD
MT
MT
PA
RU
RU
LR
HK
MH
PA
SL
MH
PA
PA
MH
PT
MT
LR
MH

Inspection
Date

2-8-2021

9-8-2021
12-8-2021
16-8-2021
11-8-2021

6-8-2021
11-8-2021
30-8-2021
13-8-2021
20-7-2021

8-6-2021
22-7-2021
26-8-2021
23-8-2021
27-7-2021

3-8-2021
17-8-2021
26-7-2021
29-7-2021

4-8-2021

9-8-2021
16-8-2021
11-8-2021
17-8-2021
16-8-2021
23-8-2021

8-8-2021
27-7-2021
10-8-2021
16-8-2021
17-8-2021

9-8-2021

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU
on Port State Control
Duration Of Release Nr. of det
Detention Date <36

6 7-8-2021 3
5 13-8-2021 3
14 25-8-2021 3
8 23-8-2021 3
3 13-8-2021 2
19 24-8-2021 2
3 13-8-2021 2
2 31-8-2021 2
8 20-8-2021 2
15 3-8-2021 2
72 18-8-2021 2
19 9-8-2021 1
6 31-8-2021 1
5 27-8-2021 1
32 27-8-2021 1
4 6-8-2021 1
2 18-8-2021 1
16 10-8-2021 1
8 5-8-2021 1
3 6-8-2021 1
13 21-8-2021 1
5 20-8-2021 1
2 12-8-2021 1
15 31-8-2021 1
4 19-8-2021 1
6 28-8-2021 1
9 16-8-2021 1
11 6-8-2021 1
8 17-8-2021 1
10 25-8-2021 1
4 20-8-2021 1
2 10-8-2021 1

Page 1 of 2



IMO

7000231
9571404
7214753
8324646
9403841
9370135
9869045

39

Name*

PRINS 2

PROMISE 3

SEA EYE-4

SERRA

SIRAYA WISDOM
SUN AQUAMARINE
WIND OF HOPE

Flag Inspection Duration Of

Date Detention
PA 2-8-2021 10
HK 8-8-2021 6
DE 4-6-2021 76
TG 25-8-2021 4
PA 26-7-2021 19
MH 6-8-2021 12
FR 21-8-2021 7

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Release
Date

11-8-2021
13-8-2021
18-8-2021
28-8-2021
13-8-2021
17-8-2021

27-8-2021

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 8 -2021

IMO*

8812954
9123295
9393230
9559169
8302301
8502145
9071636
9132480
9193525
9481489
9557783
7000231
7116793
7214753
7919781
8324646
8835994
8866773
9005467
9086320
9216353
9328340
9370135
9403841
9407029
9410131
9414955
9474395
9571404
9588536
9603702
9615028

Name

DINA QUEEN
DENIZHAN TRIO
GOURAYA
LAURUS
CHODZIEZ
CHRISTINE
FERAHNAZ
SERDIKA

LOTUS

NEW EXPLORER
STIDIA

PRINS 2
MAYMONA

SEA EYE-4

MED VOYAGER
SERRA
ARSLANBEY
DVINA

MN SPIRIT
OCEAN S
MAYFIELD
OCEAN MARINER
SUN AQUAMARINE
SIRAYA WISDOM
DREMORA 1
NILUFER SULTAN
NEW AGE
NORDIC ITALIA
PROMISE 3
PATMOS JOHN
JIN HAO

HADAR

Flag

KM
PA
DZ
MD
MT
LR
VU
BZ
EG
LR
DZ
PA
PA
DE
SL
TG
PA
RU
PA
LR
MH
MT
MH
PA
RU
MH
PA
PT
HK
MH
HK
LR

Inspection
Date

9-8-2021
2-8-2021
12-8-2021
16-8-2021
11-8-2021
6-8-2021
11-8-2021
20-7-2021
30-8-2021
13-8-2021
8-6-2021
2-8-2021
11-8-2021
4-6-2021
17-8-2021
25-8-2021
22-7-2021
29-7-2021
23-8-2021
17-8-2021
16-8-2021
16-8-2021
6-8-2021
26-7-2021
26-7-2021
27-7-2021
8-8-2021
10-8-2021
8-8-2021
9-8-2021
9-8-2021

4-8-2021

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

5
6
14

19

15

72

10

76
15

19

10
12
19
16
11

13

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

13-8-2021
7-8-2021
25-8-2021
23-8-2021
13-8-2021
24-8-2021
13-8-2021
3-8-2021
31-8-2021
20-8-2021
18-8-2021
11-8-2021
12-8-2021
18-8-2021
31-8-2021
28-8-2021
9-8-2021
5-8-2021
28-8-2021
20-8-2021
20-8-2021
25-8-2021
17-8-2021
13-8-2021
10-8-2021
6-8-2021
16-8-2021
17-8-2021
13-8-2021
10-8-2021
21-8-2021

6-8-2021

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3
3



IMO*

9615171
9623881
9722015
9793868
9802499
9869045
P210012

39

Name
CMB MEDOC
MELINDA
BALTIC WASP
BANGLAR AGRADOOT

CMA CGM ABU DHABI
WIND OF HOPE
CLAREMONT

Flag

PA
MH
MH
BD
MT
FR
MT

Inspection
Date

17-8-2021
16-8-2021
26-8-2021
23-8-2021

3-8-2021
21-8-2021

27-7-2021

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

2
4

32

Release Date

18-8-2021
19-8-2021
31-8-2021
27-8-2021
6-8-2021
27-8-2021

27-8-2021

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1
1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 8

- 2021

Donbasstransitservice Ltd , prospekt Admirala Lunina 13 Mariupol 87510, , Moldova,

Republic of

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

LA

IMO : 9559169 Company
Name: LAURUS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

General cargo/multipurp

Flag Gross tonnage
Moldova, Republic of 3068

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

Trieste 2021-8-23 8 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-7-2019 22-6-2024  Ukraine 23-7-2020
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 12-7-2019 22-6-2024  Ukraine 23-7-2020
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 17-10-2019  27-10-2024 Romania 15-1-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass Rectified no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Stowage Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 1 of 45

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2021

Personal equipment Rectified no
Bulkheads — construction Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Muster list Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 45 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9393230 Company
Name: GOURAYA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

- 2021

CNAN Med SpA, , , Algeria

7 7

General cargo/multipurp

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Flag
Algeria

Port of detention

Cagliari

Date of release
2021-8-25

Gross tonnage
7775

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detention
14 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
26

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 25-4-2021 24-9-2021
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 24-6-2020  20-1-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments Rectified no
Electrical installations in general Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Atmosphere testing instrument Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Operation of Fire protection systems Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 45



Released from detention - period: 8

- 2021

IMO :9123295 Company Trio Denizcilik Ic ve Dis, , , Panama

Name: DENIZHAN TRIO Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer aurubis ag, , avellino, IT

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1596 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Taranto 2021-8-7 6 day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation

National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

1-3-2021 2-10-2025
1-3-2021 2-10-2025
6-2-2018 14-12-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

Turkey

Date

14-10-2020

RO related Class. (RO) related

Nautical publications Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Cleanliness Rectified no
Steering gear Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 45

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2021

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dina Ship Trade Ltd, , , Comoros

IMO : 8812954 Company
Name: DINA QUEEN

Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Comoros

Port of detention

Manfredonia

Date of release
2021-8-13

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2854

Keeldate
1991

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
18

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Distress flares
Radio life-saving appliances
ISM

Fire drills

Fire pumps and its pipes

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Date
13-7-2021
13-7-2021

3-4-2021

Issued Expiry Last Survey
25-6-2019 22-4-2023 Lebanon
28-1-2020 22-4-2023 Lebanon
6-12-2019 19-9-2024 Malta

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
no

no

no

yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 45

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2021

IMO : 9557783 Company CNAN Nord SpA , , , Algeria
Name: STIDIA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Algeria 8161 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Nowy Port/Gdansk 2021-8-18 72 day(s) 54
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 2-7-2020 25-4-2025
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-9-2016  19-8-2021
Lloyd's Register Load Line 1-6-2021 19-8-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications Rectified no
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) Rectified no
Load Lines (including Exemption) Rectified no
Rescue boats Rectified no
Inflatable liferafts Rectified yes Lloyd's Register
Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified no
Line-throwing appliance Rectified no
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) Rectified no
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert. Rectified no
International Air Pollution Cert. Rectified no
Ballast Water Management Certificate Rectified no
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert Rectified no

Page 6 of 45

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2021

Cert for personnel on survival craft & rescue boat
Evidence of Basic Training

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

Sewage treatment plant

Sewage comminuting and disinfecting system
Incinerator incl.operations and operating manual
ISM

SART/AIS-SART
Fire prevention structural integrity

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

yes
yes
yes
yes

no

no
no

yes

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Lloyd's Register

Lloyd's Register

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 45

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9481489 Company
Name: NEW EXPLORER

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier

- 2021

New Shipping Ltd-LIB, , , Liberia

Classification society China Classification Society

LA

Flag
Liberia

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage
43441

Keeldate
2010

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Quebec City 2021-8-20 8 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-7-2021 8-10-2021
China Classification Society Load Line 6-7-2019 8-10-2021
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 20-7-2019 23-9-2024  South Africa 10-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Wages Rectified no
Non-payment of wages Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 45

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2021

IMO : 9193525 Company El Reedy Shipping Agency, , , Egypt
Name: LOTUS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Container Egypt 8443 1998

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Marsaxlokk 2021-9-31 2 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 27-8-2020  14-10-2024
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 23-8-2020 31-8-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
Insulation wetted through (oil) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Steering gear Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator As in the agreed class no
condition
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 9 of 45 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9132480 Company
Name: SERDIKA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier

- 2021

Credo-Plus Navigation Ltd , , , Belize

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

METRO SHIPPING AGENCY, , ZONGULDAK , TR

Flag
Belize

Port of detention

Sunderland

Date of release
2021-8-3

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage
10220

Keeldate
1996

Duration of detention
15 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
22

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Fire detection and alarm system

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Date
13-5-2021

7-8-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
13-5-2021 17-4-2024 Lithuania
12-2-2021 31-5-2022
16-2-2020 31-5-2022 Turkey

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 45

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2021

IMO : 9071636 Company
Name: FERAHNAZ

Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp

Cakiroglu Deniz Tasima Ltd Sti, , , Vanuatu

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Flag
Vanuatu

Port of detention

Porto Nogaro

Date of release
2021-8-13

Recognised Organisation

United Registration and Classification of Services
United Registration and Classification of Services Load Line

United Registration and Classification of Services

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1993

Gross tonnage
2995

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire detection and alarm system
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Engineers' alarm

Action Taken

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

3 day(s) 14
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
7-6-2021 20-5-2025
21-12-2020 20-5-2025 Turkey 7-6-2021
27-9-2018 16-5-2023 Turkey 6-6-2021
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 45

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

- 2021

IMO : 8502145 Company Bulkers Marine Ltd, , , Liberia
Name: CHRISTINE Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 851 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Brunsbuttel 2021-8-24 19 day(s) 33
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-4-2021 1-4-2024 Belgium 26-5-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 7-4-2021 1-4-2024  Belgium 26-5-2021

RINA Services S.p.A.

Safety Management Certificate

18-4-2021 18-4-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Voyage or passage plan

Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine

Collective bargaining agreement

Sewage treatment plant

Sewage comminuting and disinfecting system
ISM

Sleeping room, additional spaces
Cleanliness of engine room

Electrical installations in general

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

yes RINA Services S.p.A.
yes RINA Services S.p.A.
no
no
no

no

no

no
yes RINA Services S.p.A.

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 45

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

- 2021

Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Doors Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Fire control plan Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
IMO : 8302301 Company Polish Ocean Lines, , , Malta
Name: CHODZIEZ Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer POL-MALTA SHIPPING LIMITED , OAKHILL, OLD COLLEGE STREET , SLIEMA SLM 1378 , MT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Ro-Ro cargo Malta 15666 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gioia tauro 2021-8-13 3 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-1-2021  17-10-2023
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 5-2-2019 17-10-2023  I|taly 24-9-2020
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Safety Management Certificate 29-10-2019  24-6-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 13 of 45 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2021

IMO : P210012 Company , , , Malta
Name: CLAREMONT Classification society
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Malta 109 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Genoa 2021-8-27 32 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Charts Rectified no
Echo sounder Rectified no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
Freeboard marks Rectified no
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. Rectified no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no

Page 14 of 45
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9869045 Company
Name: WIND OF HOPE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Offshore supply

- 2021

LOUIS DREYFUS ARMATEURS SAS, , , France

Classification society Bureau Veritas

LA

Flag
France

Port of detention

Grimsby

Date of release
2021-8-27

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

Gross tonnage
6499

Keeldate
2018

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

MF/HF Radio installation

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

7  day(s) 9
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
10-6-2021 10-12-2021
9-6-2021 8-11-2021
9-6-2021 8-11-2021
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9802499
Name: CMA CGM ABU DHABI

Company

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

- 2021

CMA SHIPS SAS, , , Malta

Classification society DNV AS

LA

Flag
Malta

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2021-8-6

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
28433

Keeldate
2015

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
14

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

29-7-2021
29-7-2021
30-7-2021

24-4-2023
24-4-2023
29-1-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Continuous synopsis record

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
Survey report file
ISM

Anchoring devices
Steering gear

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9793868 Company
Name: BANGLAR AGRADOOT

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Bangladesh Shipping Corp, , , Bangladesh

Chemical tanker

Flag
Bangladesh

Port of detention

Bremen

Date of release
2021-8-27

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Gross tonnage
24167

Keeldate
2015

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
28

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

20-8-2021 19-1-2022
25-2-2019 24-2-2024
25-2-2019 24-2-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
ISM

Cleanliness

Provisions quality and nutritional value
Lighting (Working spaces)

Electrical installations in general

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Korea, Republic of

Korea, Republic of

Date

23-3-2021
23-3-2021

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2021

IMO : 9722015 Company Anglo-Eastern Ship Management, , , Marshall Islands
Name: BALTIC WASP Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ADM, , ,CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 36353 2014
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Becancour 2021-9-31 6 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-2-2020 1-1-2025 United States 13-1-2021
Lloyd's Register Load Line 29-2-2020 1-1-2025 United States 13-1-2021
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 7-7-2020 4-5-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Minimum Safe Manning Document Rectified no
Stowage/segregation/packaging dangerous goods Rectified no
Other (alarms) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9623881 Company
Name: MELINDA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2021

TECHNOMAR SHIPPING INC-LIB, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Bureau Veritas
WESTERN BULK PTE.LTD, , , SG

Flag
Marshall Islands

Port of detention

Trois Rivieres

Date of release
2021-8-19

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas
RINA Services S.p.A.

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
32839

Keeldate
2011

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
31

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

23-6-2017
23-6-2017
1-4-2020

22-6-2022
14-6-2022
24-11-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Voyage or passage plan

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
On board training and instructions

Insulation wetted through (oil)

Fire safety operational booklet

Retention of oil on board

Garbage shipboard handling

ISM

Electrical

Dangerous areas

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Brazil

Brazil

Date
8-9-2020
5-7-2020

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2021

Cleanliness of engine room
Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation)

On board programme for the prevention of occupational injuries
and deaseases

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage
Cargo & other hatchways

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition
Means of escape

Fire alarm

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2021

IMO :9615171 Company Apex Ship Management Pte Ltd, , , Panama
Name: CMB MEDOC Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer BOCIMAR, , , BE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 50633 2010

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Gdynia 2021-8-18 2 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 24-10-2017  25-11-2022  China 2-5-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-2-2020 2-4-2025 China 7-5-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 25-2-2020 2-4-2025 China 7-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9615028 Company
Name: HADAR

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2021

Dalomar Shipping SA, , , Liberia

7 7

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Flag

Liberia

Port of detention

Venice

Date of release
2021-8-6

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
17019

Keeldate
2010

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
6

Deficiencies reason for detention
Speed and distance indicator

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

ISM

Action Taken

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date

3-5-2021

Issued Expiry Last Survey
24-6-2021 2-9-2021
11-12-2020  27-3-2022  Netherlands
10-6-2021 9-6-2026
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2021

IMO : 9603702 Company Bernhard Schulte-CHR, , , Hong Kong (China)
Name: JIN HAO Classification society China Classification Society
Charterer VELA SHIPPING CO. LTD, RM 1201, 12/F, CHINACHEM JOHNSTON PLAZA, 178-186 JOHNSTON
ROAD, WANCHAI, Hong Kong , CN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong (China) 32964 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Londonderry 2021-8-21 13 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-6-2017  27-6-2022  China 26-6-2020
China Classification Society Load Line 13-6-2017 27-6-2022  China 26-6-2020
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 4-11-2019  22-1-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2021

IMO : 9588536
Name: PATMOS JOHN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Safety Management Certificate

Company Papa Shipping Co Hellas SA, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer BIGORLTD, , KIEV, UA

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 33042 2010

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Rouen (GPM) 2021-8-10 2 day(s) 2
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-2-2021  28-11-2021
Load Line 18-4-2020  28-11-2021  Turkey 19-2-2021

12-9-2020 11-9-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Non-payment of wages Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2021

IMO :9571404
Name: PROMISE 3

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
KOREAN REGISTER
KOREAN REGISTER
KOREAN REGISTER

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

on the ISM system by

the Company is
required within 3

months

Company STX Marine Service Co Ltd, , , Hong Kong (China)
Classification society KOREAN REGISTER
Charterer Act Infraport Itd , , Gujrat, IN
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Hong Kong (China) 22927 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Newport (Gwent) 2021-8-13 6 day(s) 27
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-8-2021 4-10-2021
Load Line 20-10-2020  21-10-2025
Safety Management Certificate 18-4-2019 17-4-2024  Japan 6-8-2020
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Corrective action taken no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9474395
Name: NORDIC ITALIA

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

- 2021

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Nordic Hamburg Shipmgmt GmbH , , , Portugal

DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

Inflatable liferafts

Insulation wetted through (oil)

ISM

Fire drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

UMS - alarms

Port of detention Date of release

Hamburg 2021-8-17

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage
Container Portugal 12514

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
27

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

21-6-2021 4-1-2022
21-6-2021 4-1-2022
21-7-2021 21-7-2026

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2021

IMO : 9414955
Name: NEW AGE

Company

Charterer

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
ULTRABULK A/S , SMAKKEDALEN, 6 , GENTOFTE , DK

Rightway Shipping Services, , , Panama

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Portoscuso

Date of release
2021-8-16

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2006

Gross tonnage
14162

16-10-2017
16-10-2017

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

9 day(s) 27

Last Survey
China
China

Expiry
13-9-2022
13-9-2022
30-5-2026

Issued Date
12-10-2020

12-10-2020

5-5-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
Bridge operation

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Gauges,thermometers, etc

Qil filtering equipment

ISM

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills
Atmosphere testing instrument

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related
no

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2021

Ventilation Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2021

IMO :9410131 Company Bilka Denizcilik San Tic AS, , , Marshall Islands
Name: NILUFER SULTAN Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer Proman Shipping AG, , ,CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Marshall Islands 12619 2006

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Huelva 2021-8-6 11 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-7-2021  20-8-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 30-3-2021  15-10-2023
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 20-11-2020 6-3-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Estabilishment of working language onboard Rectified no
Rescue boats Rectified no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
Auxiliary engine As in the agreed flag no

State condition
UMS - Ship As in the agreed flag no
State condition

Other (MARPOL Annex |) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Wages Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2021

Sanitary Facilities

Provisions quantity

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature
Laundry, Adequate Locker

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Fire detection and alarm system

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2021

IMO : 9407029 Company Nevaris LLC, , , Russian Federation

Name: DREMORA 1 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 4089

Port of detention

Date of release

Gent 2021-8-10
Recognised Organisation Certificate

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2007

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

16 day(s)

18

Issued

7-7-2020
7-7-2020
16-12-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

ISM

Hull - cracking

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire pumps and its pipes

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Expiry Last Survey Date

18-8-2023
15-8-2023
16-12-2025

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9403841 Company
Name: SIRAYA WISDOM

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2021

Well Shipmanagement & Maritime , , , Panama

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Fortuna Seaside , Strandvejen 56, 2900 Hellerup , DK

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Gent

Date of release
2021-8-13

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
12655

Keeldate
2007

Duration of detention
19 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
42

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

9-2-2021
19-2-2020
13-1-2018

19-9-2022
19-9-2022
31-3-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Launching arrangements for rescue boats

On board training and instructions

Ballast Water Management Certificate

Maritime Labour Certificate

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
Oil record book

Fuel change-over procedure

Ballast Water Record Book

Crew Training and familiarization

Ballast water discharge violation in port

ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Portugal

Vietnam

Date

24-11-2020
5-3-2021

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2021
Wages

Bulk carriers Add.safety measures

Doors

Abandon ship drills

Means of communication between safety centre and other control
stations

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems
Ventilation

Machinery controls alarm

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2021

IMO : 9370135
Name: SUN AQUAMARINE

Company

Charterer

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Fednav, n/a, MONTREAL, CA

Tamar Ship Management Ltd , , , Marshall Islands

Flag
Marshall Islands

Port of detention
Port Alfred - La Baie

Date of release
2021-8-17

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
20236

Keeldate
2006

Duration of detention
12 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
14

Deficiencies reason for detention
Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest

ISM

Wages

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified before
departure

Rectified

Date

7-5-2020
3-9-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
13-6-2021 12-9-2021
6-10-2019 4-7-2022 United States
6-10-2019 11-7-2023 India

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9328340
Name: OCEAN MARINER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer

8 -2021

Company
Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
NYALA, , Geneva, CH

Protank Management SA, , , Malta

Type Flag

Chemical tanker Malta

Lifeboats

Launching arrangements for survival craft

Bilge pumping arrangements

ISM

Laundry, Adequate Locker

Other (Structural conditions)

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

MF/HF Radio installation

Date of release
2021-8-25

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage
8499

Keeldate
2007

Duration of detention
10 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
35

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

22-7-2018
24-4-2021
28-1-2021

27-7-2023
15-10-2022
15-10-2022

Spain

Date
6-7-2021

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2021

IMO : 9216353 Company Conbulk Shipmanagement Corp, , , Marshall Islands
Name: MAYFIELD Classification society DNV AS
Charterer CMACGM, , ,FR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Marshall Islands 14278 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marseille (GPM) 2021-8-20 5 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 5-7-2021 27-11-2021
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-8-2021 9-9-2021
DNV AS Load Line 5-7-2021 30-4-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Inflatable liferafts Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2021

IMO : 9086320 Company ARMADOR GEMI ISLETMECILIGI, , , Liberia
Name: OCEAN S Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 16041 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Venice 2021-8-20 4  day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 7-2-2021 6-2-2026
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-9-2020 31-8-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 1-9-2020 31-8-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Estabilishment of working language onboard Rectified no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9005467
Name: MN SPIRIT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class

Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class

Deficiencies reason for detention

8 -2021

Company

Classification society Indian Register of Shipping

Safe Sea Services Sarl, , , Panama

Charts
Garbage shipboard handling
ISM

Reserve source of energy

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Date of release
2021-8-28

Port of detention

Savona

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Charterer PURFER, RD 147, SAINT PIERRE DE CHANDIEU , FR
Type Flag Gross tonnage
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 3493

Keeldate
1990

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
13

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
30-5-2018 24-1-2023 Lebanon 15-7-2021
30-5-2018 24-1-2023 Lebanon 15-7-2021

7-8-2017 4-9-2022 Lebanon 31-5-2020

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
yes Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2021

VVT Shipping LLC, , , Russian Federation

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

IMO : 8866773 Company
Name: DVINA

Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Russian Federation

Port of detention

Piraeus

Date of release
2021-8-5

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2426

Keeldate
1982

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire pumps and its pipes

Action Taken

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
30-4-2021  30-4-2026
30-4-2021  30-4-2026
4-6-2021 1-3-2026
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2021

IMO : 8835994
Name: ARSLANBEY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Riverwind Trade Ltd, , , Panama

Immersion suits
ISM

Date of release
2021-8-9

Port of detention

Rostov/Don

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2980 1989

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

Date

7-4-2020

19 day(s) 24

Issued Expiry Last Survey

26-9-2019 3-9-2021

1-9-2017 3-9-2021

22-3-2019 22-9-2022 Turkey
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

months

Anchoring devices Rectified yes Phoenix Register of Shipping
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion Rectified yes Phoenix Register of Shipping
Bulkhead -corrosion Rectified yes Phoenix Register of Shipping
Cargo & other hatchways Rectified yes Phoenix Register of Shipping
Doors Rectified yes Phoenix Register of Shipping
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified yes Phoenix Register of Shipping
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified yes Phoenix Register of Shipping
Ventilation Rectified yes Phoenix Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2021

IMO : 8324646

Name: SERRA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other
Other

Company Serra Shipping & Trading Co, Daire 1714, Kat 17, Defne Sokak 1, Kucukbakkalkoy Mah,

Atasehir, Istanbul , Togo
Classification society Other

Charterer ),

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Togo

Gross tonnage Keeldate

2730

1984

Port of detention Date of release

Temryuk 2021-8-28

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts
Lifeboats

ISM

Doors

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

4  day(s)

Issued
19-6-2021
19-6-2021
14-5-2021

17

Expiry Last Survey Date
18-11-2021
18-11-2021
13-10-2021

Action Taken
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed flag
State condition

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

yes

no

yes

Other

Other
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2021

IMO : 7919781 Company Safe Sea Services Sarl, , , Sierra Leone
Name: MED VOYAGER Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 2654

Port of detention

Date of release

Olbia 2021-9-31
Recognised Organisation Certificate
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1981

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

15 day(s)

22

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

25-6-2021 10-10-2021
11-5-2021 10-10-2021
11-5-2021 10-11-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)

Rescue boats

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Embarkation arrangement survival craft
Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Atmosphere testing instrument

Fire pumps and its pipes

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers

Other (alarms)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2021

IMO : 7214753 Company Rohden Bereederung GmbH , , , Germany
Name: SEA EYE-4 Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Germany 993 1971
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Palermo 2021-8-18 76 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-4-2021 16-9-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 16-4-2021  16-9-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 16-4-2021  16-10-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) Rectified no
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances Rectified no
Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water Rectified no
Qil filtering equipment Rectified no
Garbage management plan Rectified no
Muster list Rectified no
VHF radio installation Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2021

IMO : 7116793 Company Alpha Management Co SA, , , Panama
Name: MAYMONA Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Panama

Port of detention

Patras

Date of release
2021-8-12

4255

Keeldate
1971

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-6-2021  10-11-2021
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 11-6-2021  10-11-2021
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 2-10-2019  23-11-2022  Lebanon 15-4-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Maintenance and inspections Rectified no
Certificate for advanced fire-fighting Rectified no
Cargo information Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Other (SOLAS operational) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 7000231 Company
Name: PRINS 2

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Other special activities

- 2021

van den Herik Kust en, , , Panama

Classification society DNV GL AS

LA

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Szczecin

Date of release
2021-8-11

Recognised Organisation

Panama Classification Bureau
Panama Classification Bureau

Panama Classification Bureau

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1969

Gross tonnage
769

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications
Endorsement by flagstate
ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

10 day(s) 16
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
19-4-2021 24-1-2026
30-3-2021 24-1-2026
9-7-2021 9-12-2021
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no

Total number of detentions: 39
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